presence with over 5,000 branded sites,

and significant fee and leasehold interests

• Strategic expertise in supply & trading and

retail marketing

• Iconic brand with strong sponsorship

presence

• Demonstrated capability to operate multiple

brands and in multiple channels

• Track record of strong operations and

capital management

• One of the largest retail/wholesale footprints

in the fast growing Southwest capitalizing on

the Stripes brand

• Strong financial position and track record for

same store sales growth

• Successful restaurant program of fresh food

prepared onsite that attracts customers to

retail stores

• In-house “land bank” of attractive retail store

locations owned or under option, which

provides pipeline for continued store

development and growth

Combined company will leverage the experience of management to integrate

the expertise of the two companies

COMBINATION PROVIDES SIGNIFICANT SCALE

AND INCREASES GEOGRAPHIC & PRODUCT DIVERSITY

(1) Includes both fee and leased sites

(2) 2013 pro forma for full year of MACS acquisition, except for EBITDA which reflects actual results

Sunoco

Susser

Operated Sites Sunoco Susser Total

Owned1), company operated 553 630 1,183

Owned(1), dealer operated 576 90 665

Dealer & Distributor operated 4,023 526 4,549

Total sites 5,152 1,246 6,398

Key Business Metrics Sunoco PF

2013(2)

Susser

2013
Total

Motor Fuel Sales (million gallons) 4,735 1,578 6,313

Merchandise Sales ($ millions) $616 $1,066 $1,682

Fuel Margin ($ millions) $524 $229 $753

Merchandise Margin ($ millions) $160 $361 $521

Other Margin ($ millions) $89 $54 $143

% of Retail Margin from Fuel ~65% ~35% ~50%

EBITDA ($ millions) $325 $169 $494

INTEGRATION CONSIDERATIONS

• Achieve buying power synergies related to fuel, convenience merchandise and other procurement activities

– Sunoco will be able to capitalize on its fuel sourcing expertise over a much larger portfolio

• The addition of Susser to the Sunoco network broadens Sunoco's geographic footprint and creates a portfolio of

strong fuel brands and C-Store models to deploy optimally, with the strong capital and operating discipline that has

allowed both Sunoco and Susser to generate sustained earnings growth over time

– Entry of the Sunoco brand into Texas and neighboring states presents opportunities for additional margins through